

CITY OF MUNISING

COMPREHENSIVE FEE SCHEDULE

2007-2008

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
LICENSES & PERMITS	
MARRIAGE FEE.....	1
TOURIST PARK FEES.....	1
CITY DOCK/MARINA	
SEASONAL RATES.....	2
TRANSIENT RATES.....	3
CITY BOAT RAMP.....	4
PARKING TICKETS.....	4
WATER RATE SCHEDULES.....	5
SEWER RATE SCHEDULES.....	6
MUNICIPAL BUILDING RENTAL.....	7
CEMETERY RATES.....	8
MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES	
SALE OF MATERIALS.....	9
XEROXING.....	9
PLANNING & ZONING CLEARANCE FEE.....	9
BROWN'S ADDITION BALL FIELD.....	9
LOT DIVISION FEE	9

COMPREHENSIVE FEE SCHEDULE

LICENSES & PERMITS

MARRIAGE FEE:

Fee: \$20.00

Authority: Resolution February 19, 1996

TOURIST PARK FEES

Effective 5-2-2007

Camping Rate: \$22.00 for pull through sites, \$22.00 for lake sites, \$17.00 for lake tent sites, \$19.00 for second row from lake, \$17.00 highway sites, \$17.00 overflow sites and \$18.00 for the rest of the park, 50% of above for residents.

Tent Sites: \$7.50/day - overflow sites.
Pavilion: \$30.00/day for residents
\$50.00/day for non-resident
Note: Plus \$15.00 Cleaning Deposit,
Returned if cleaned

Dumping Fee: \$5.00 as of June 4, 2003

Equipment Fee: \$1.00 surcharge for all camping & tent sites.

Authority: Resolution, April 1, 1998

COMPREHENSIVE FEE SCHEDULE

CITY DOCK SEASONAL

<u>Boat Size</u>	<u>Broadside Fee</u>	<u>L-Dock 10% less</u>
20 ft or less	\$685	\$617
21	718	646
22	752	677
23	788	709
24	820	738
25	854	769
26	889	800
27	924	832
28	956	860
29	993	894
30	1023	921
31	1058	952
32	1090	981
33	1124	1012
34	1158	1042
35	1192	1073
36	1225	1102
37	1258	1132
38	1289	1160
39	1316	1184
40	1343	1209
41	1381	1243
42	1413	1272
43	1446	1301
44	1480	1332
45	1515	1363
46	1554	1399
47	1596	1436
48	1652	1487
49	1694	1525
50	1753	1578
51	1811	1630
52	1872	1685
53	1932	1739
54	1995	1795
55	2058	1852
56	2123	1911
57	2176	1958
58	2244	2020
59	2297	2067
60	2364	2128

Finger Slips 30' feet or less \$1023.00 yearly

Fee for boat dockage on North Side of L-Dock \$1.00 per foot minimum of \$100.00

COMPREHENSIVE FEE SCHEDULE

TRANSIENT DOCKAGE FEES

	<u>Boat Size</u>	2007 <u>Rate/Foot</u>	2007 <u>Fee Per Day</u>
Under	25 feet	FLAT RATE	\$ 21.00
	25 feet	.88	22.00
	26 feet	.89	23.00
	27 feet	.89	24.00
	28 feet	.92	26.00
	29 feet	.93	27.00
	30 feet	.93	28.00
	31 feet	.93	29.00
	32 feet	.93	30.00
	33 feet	.94	31.00
	34 feet	.94	32.00
	35 feet	.94	33.00
	36 feet	.94	34.00
	37 feet	.97	36.00
	38 feet	.97	37.00
	39 feet	.97	38.00
	40 feet	1.00	40.00
	41 feet	1.00	41.00
	42 feet	1.00	42.00
	43 feet	1.00	43.00
	44 feet	1.00	44.00
	45 feet	1.02	46.00
	46 feet	1.02	47.00
	47 feet	1.02	48.00
	48 feet	1.02	49.00
	49 feet	1.02	50.00
	50 feet	1.14	57.00
	51 feet	1.14	58.00
	52 feet	1.14	59.00
	53 feet	1.14	60.00
	54 feet	1.15	62.00
	55 feet	1.18	65.00
	56 feet	1.18	66.00
	57 feet	1.18	67.00
	58 feet	1.18	68.00
	59 feet	1.19	70.00

60 feet & over \$1.40/ft

ALL FEES ROUNDED TO THE NEAREST \$.25

SEWAGE PUMP-OUT FEE: \$5.00 EACH PUMP-OUT
DAYTIME TEMPORARY MOORAGE: \$5.00

COMPREHENSIVE FEE SCHEDULE

CITY BOAT RAMP

DAILY:	\$3.00	4-16-01
SEASON PERMIT:	\$35.00	4-9-01
SECOND VEHICLE:	\$2.00	

PARKING TICKETS

OVERNIGHT PARKING VIOLATIONS:
(DURING WINTER MONTHS 11-15 - 4-15)

\$15.00 - FIRST OFFENSE IN CALENDAR YEAR
\$25.00 - SECOND OFFENSE IN CALENDAR YEAR
\$40.00 - THIRD OFFENSE IN CALENDAR YEAR

ALL OTHER PARKING VIOLATIONS:

\$15.00 IF PAID WITHIN 72 HOURS
\$15.00 IF PAID AFTER 72 HOURS

AUTHORITY: ORDINANCE 1997-1 AS AMENDED

COMPREHENSIVE FEE SCHEDULE

WATER DEPARTMENT FEES

WATER RATES:

\$2.56 PER 1000 GALLONS OF USAGE - **Approved 6-21-2004 starting July 1, 2005 increase by 2. Consumer Price Index each year thereafter.**
 \$63 July 1, 2005, **July 1, 2006 \$2.72**

WATER TAPS:

\$30.00 APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
 \$400.00 FOR 1" WATER TAP WITH THE CITY DOING THE WORK (8-2-2000)

WATER REPAIRS:

LABOR AND MATERIALS

METERS:

THE CITY WILL PURCHASE ALL METERS AND CHARGE A MONTHLY SERVICE CHARGE AS FOLLOWS ON EACH DWELLING UNIT: **Approved 6-21-2004 starting July 1, 2005 increase by Consumer Price Index each year thereafter.**

		July 1, 2005	July 1, 2006
1" OR BELOW	\$7.50/MONTH	\$7.70/MONTH	\$7.98/MONTH
1 ½" METER	\$15.00/MONTH	\$15.41/MONTH	\$15.96/MONTH
2" METER	\$30.00/MONTH	\$30.81/MONTH	\$31.92/MONTH
3" METER	\$60.00/MONTH	\$61.62/MONTH	\$63.84/MONTH
4" METER	\$120.00/MONTH	\$123.24/MONTH	\$127.68/MONTH
6" METER	\$240.00/MONTH	\$246.48/MONTH	\$255.35/MONTH
8" METER	\$480.00/MONTH	\$492.96/MONTH	\$510.71/MONTH
10" METER	\$960.00/MONTH	\$985.92/MONTH	\$1021.41/MONTH

MONTHLY WATER IMPROVEMENT CHARGES APPROVED AMENDMENT 4-8-02
 FIRST BILLING INCLUDING CHARGE JANUARY 2002 - **Approved 6-21-2004 starting July 1, 2005 increase by Consumer Price Index each year thereafter.**

METER SIZE	CHARGE	JULY 1, 2005	JULY 1, 2006
1" OR BELOW	\$ 7.00/MONTH	\$7.19/MONTH	\$7.45/MONTH
1 ½"	\$14.00/MONTH	\$14.38/MONTH	\$14.90/MONTH
2"	\$21.00/MONTH	\$21.57/MONTH	\$22.35/MONTH
3"	\$28.00/MONTH	\$28.76/MONTH	\$29.80/MONTH
4"	\$35.00/MONTH	\$35.95/MONTH	\$37.24/MONTH
6"	\$42.00/MONTH	\$43.13/MONTH	\$44.68/MONTH
8"	\$49.00/MONTH	\$50.32/MONTH	\$52.13/MONTH
10"	\$56.00/MONTH	\$57.51/MONTH	\$59.58/MONTH

SUMMER WATERING PERMIT:

\$10.00 MUST BE PAID BY JUNE FIRST DEADLINE. FOR ALL RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL/RESIDENTIAL USERS.

WATER THAWING: June 4, 2003

\$65.00/HOUR DURING WORKING HOURS
 \$88.00/HOUR FOR EACH HOUR AFTER WORKING HOURS
 \$110.00/HOUR FOR SUNDAY THAWS

COMPREHENSIVE FEE SCHEDULE

TURN ON & OFF:

THE CITY WILL NOT CHARGE FOR TURNING OFF THE WATER. THE WATER TURN-ON CHARGES WILL BE \$20.00 DURING WORKING HOURS AND \$70.00 AFTER WORKING HOURS.

SEWER DEPARTMENT CHARGES

SEWER RATES:

\$5.41 PER 1000 GALLONS OF USAGE. **(EFFECTIVE 7-1-03) INCREASING BY THE CONSUMER PRICE INDEXING EACH YEAR THEREAFTER**

JULY 1, 2005 \$5.68, July 1, 2006 \$5.88

\$0.51 IP-INTEREST AND PRINCIPAL ON WWTP EXPANSION PER 1000 GALLONS OF USAGE. (EFFECTIVE 4-18-91) - **Approved 6-21-2004 increase starting July 1, 2005 by Consumer Price Index each year thereafter.**

JULY 1, 2005 \$.52, July 1, 2006 \$.54

\$1.45 SI-SEWER IMPROVEMENT PER 1000 GALLONS OF USAGE. (EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 1997) - **Approved 6-21-2004 increase starting July 1, 2005 by Consumer Price Index each year thereafter.**

JULY 1, 2005 \$1.49, July 1, 2006 \$1.54

METERS: THE CITY WILL CHARGE A MONTHLY SERVICE CHARGE AS FOLLOWS ON EACH DWELLING UNIT: - **Approved 6-21-2004 increase starting July 1, 2005 by Consumer Price Index each year thereafter.**

		JULY 1, 2005	JULY 1, 2006
1" OR BELOW	\$2.00/MONTH	\$2.05/MONTH	\$2.12/MONTH
1 ½" METER	\$5.00/MONTH	\$5.14/MONTH	\$5.33/MONTH
2" METER	\$10.00/MONTH	\$10.27/MONTH	\$10.64/MONTH
3" METER	\$20.00/MONTH	\$20.54/MONTH	\$21.28/MONTH
4" METER	\$40.00/MONTH	\$41.08/MONTH	\$42.56/MONTH
6" METER	\$80.00/MONTH	\$82.16/MONTH	\$85.12/MONTH
8" METER	\$160.00/MONTH	\$164.32/MONTH	\$170.24/MONTH
10" METER	\$320.00/MONTH	\$328.64/MONTH	\$340.48/MONTH

DUMPING FEES:

AT WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT CAMPERS, TRAILERS, ETC. \$3.00
 SEPTIC TRUCKS PER 1000 GALLONS: \$10.00

AUTHORITY: RESOLUTION 3-18-96

SEWER TAPS:

\$30.00 APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

\$400.00 OR ACTUAL COST WITH THE CITY DOING THE WORK (8-2-2000)

AUTHORITY: RESOLUTION 12-18-89

COMPREHENSIVE FEE SCHEDULE

MUNICIPAL BUILDING RENTAL

	<u>SQ. FT.</u>	<u>RENTAL</u>
OFFICE #1 WA SYSTEM COMPUTER ROOM	216	\$ 81.23
2	218	\$127.16
3 SUPPLY ROOM		
4 DR. LAMB	144.45	\$ 84.27
MIDDLE ROOM	146.75	\$ 85.61
5 DR. LAMB	155.68	\$ 90.82
6	170.60	\$ 99.51
7	371.09	\$216.46
8 STORAGE ROOM		
9	260.40	\$151.90
10	161.50	\$ 60.50
11	402.00	\$150.75
12 MARQUETTE EAP	163.60	\$ 95.43
13	213.30	\$ 79.99
14 TOYBERRY N/C	607.70	\$354.49

RENTAL IS BASED ON \$7.00/SQUARE FOOT. THESE ARE MONTHLY RENTAL RATES,
EXCLUDING CITY OFFICES (\$4.50/SQ. FT.)

N/C = NO CHARGE

AUTHORITY: RESOLUTION MAY 7, 1997

COMPREHENSIVE FEE SCHEDULE

Effective July 1, 2007

CEMETERY CHARGES

CEMETERY LOTS (SINGLE GRAVES - 4' X 12') \$400.00

RESOLUTION JUNE 3, 1998

BURIAL PERMIT

REGULAR HOURS \$450.00
SATURDAYS AND AFTER HOURS 150.00 extra
SUNDAYS AND HOLIDAYS 200.00 extra

CHILDREN UNDER 10-YEARS OF AGE: \$300.00

CREMAINS (REGULAR HOURS ONLY) \$150.00

DISINTERMENT & REINTERMENT

DISINTERMENT (REGULAR HOURS) \$500.00
REINTERMENT \$500.00

VAULT RENTAL:

THERE SHALL BE NO VAULT RENTAL FOR BURIALS WITHIN MAPLE GROVE CEMETERY.
VAULT RENTAL FOR BURIALS WITHIN OTHER CEMETERIES SHALL BE \$25.00/MONTH.

INDIGENT CEMETERY CHARGES:

CEMETERY LOTS \$200.00

REGULAR BURIALS \$225.00

CREMAINS \$ 75.00

COMPREHENSIVE FEE SCHEDULE

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES

SALE OF MATERIALS:

10% ABOVE OUR COSTS

XEROXING: - 6-21-2004

\$.25 PER COPY FOR EMPLOYEES - \$.50 PER COPY FOR CUSTOMERS

COPIES FOR ASSESSOR CARDS \$1.00 EACH

PLANNING AND ZONING CLEARANCE FEE:

NEITHER THE PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION NOR THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS SHALL CONSIDER ANY MATTER UNTIL THERE IS FIRST PAID A FEE OF \$50.00 EXCEPT THAT SUCH FEE SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED WHERE THE CITY FOR ANY OFFICIAL OR BODY THEREOF IS THE MOVING PARTY IN AN OFFICIAL CAPACITY.

BROWN'S ADDITION BALL FIELD:

\$10.00/HOUR FOR USE OF LIGHTS

LOT DIVISION FEE:

\$50.00

APPROVED 6-20-05